
0.5071.401 0.2505.020 0.021 0.0050.013 0.006 0.00892.7701,020.61,038.7 0.59311/25/2019 1,348.52 -142.70
0.3661.950 0.3365.987 0.021 0.0030.013 0.004 0.00491.3171,024.91,043.0 0.60011/26/2019 1,347.04 -137.53
0.2332.458 0.4116.467 0.024 0.0040.015 0.004 0.00390.3821,026.01,044.1 0.60411/27/2019 1,344.05 -134.73
0.1682.557 0.4686.444 0.028 0.0030.017 0.004 0.00290.3091,026.41,044.5 0.60411/28/2019 1,344.26 -134.24
0.3851.629 0.2734.968 0.017 0.0030.011 0.004 0.00592.7041,019.21,037.2 0.59311/29/2019 1,347.15 -143.46
0.3121.957 0.3175.461 0.019 0.0030.011 0.004 0.00491.9111,021.01,039.1 0.59611/30/2019 1,345.64 -140.59
0.0503.172 0.5897.443 0.030 0.0040.017 0.004 0.00288.6891,030.81,049.1 0.61112/01/2019 1,341.78 -128.68
0.1892.572 0.6236.995 0.037 0.0040.021 0.005 0.00289.5521,032.91,051.2 0.60912/02/2019 1,347.54 -129.16
0.4171.717 0.3805.779 0.025 0.0040.015 0.004 0.00591.6551,026.01,044.1 0.59912/03/2019 1,349.51 -137.40
0.4071.739 0.3665.690 0.024 0.0030.014 0.004 0.00291.7501,024.81,043.0 0.59812/04/2019 1,348.76 -138.41
0.4131.538 0.3405.013 0.026 0.0050.015 0.005 0.00492.6411,021.51,039.6 0.59412/05/2019 1,349.09 -141.71
0.3241.955 1.1757.018 0.111 0.0100.060 0.012 0.00789.3281,049.21,067.8 0.61512/06/2019 1,361.84 -48.83
0.4101.640 0.3905.320 0.030 0.0040.018 0.005 0.00492.1771,023.71,041.8 0.59612/07/2019 1,349.22 -139.31
0.4741.401 0.2344.990 0.015 0.0030.010 0.004 0.00792.8621,020.11,038.2 0.59212/08/2019 1,348.86 -143.55
0.3232.332 1.0368.318 0.081 0.0080.047 0.010 0.00387.8421,052.01,070.6 0.62112/09/2019 1,359.08 -53.39
0.3482.159 1.0478.357 0.085 0.0100.049 0.012 0.00587.9291,054.21,072.9 0.62112/10/2019 1,361.96 -50.76
0.4261.639 0.6756.135 0.062 0.0100.037 0.012 0.00890.9951,035.61,054.0 0.60412/11/2019 1,355.87 -62.54
0.3591.633 0.3384.688 0.022 0.0030.013 0.003 0.00392.9371,018.31,036.3 0.59212/12/2019 1,347.08 -144.26
0.3031.883 0.4905.719 0.034 0.0040.020 0.005 0.00291.5391,026.91,045.1 0.59912/13/2019 1,350.12 -136.24
0.2732.151 0.9528.293 0.059 0.0070.037 0.008 0.00588.2151,052.11,070.7 0.61812/14/2019 1,362.15 -55.94
0.3202.016 0.9318.707 0.063 0.0080.038 0.010 0.00687.8991,056.01,074.7 0.62012/15/2019 1,365.18 -52.61
0.3642.148 0.8748.413 0.064 0.0070.039 0.009 0.00488.0771,051.11,069.7 0.61912/16/2019 1,360.00 -56.88
0.3752.125 0.9268.313 0.072 0.0080.043 0.010 0.00488.1241,051.51,070.2 0.61912/17/2019 1,360.33 -56.01
0.3791.971 0.6476.813 0.050 0.0060.029 0.007 0.00490.0931,036.61,055.0 0.60812/18/2019 1,353.39 -70.20
0.3631.894 0.5526.093 0.042 0.0060.025 0.007 0.00591.0141,030.51,048.7 0.60312/19/2019 1,350.99 -132.78
0.3791.644 0.4315.385 0.037 0.0070.022 0.008 0.00992.0781,025.71,043.8 0.59712/20/2019 1,350.88 -137.42
0.3521.834 0.4515.755 0.035 0.0060.022 0.007 0.00991.5271,027.11,045.2 0.60012/21/2019 1,349.91 -135.66
0.3881.864 0.4375.714 0.030 0.0050.019 0.006 0.00791.5311,025.51,043.7 0.59912/22/2019 1,348.02 -136.63
0.4591.589 0.2814.515 0.022 0.0050.014 0.006 0.00893.1021,016.01,034.0 0.59112/23/2019 1,344.42 -145.40
0.4591.468 0.1883.625 0.016 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00994.2171,008.81,026.7 0.58612/24/2019 1,341.66 -152.42
0.4891.329 0.2133.661 0.027 0.0080.016 0.009 0.01594.2341,011.41,029.3 0.58612/25/2019 1,344.33 -149.95
0.3631.902 0.5766.276 0.043 0.0060.025 0.007 0.00790.7931,032.21,050.5 0.60412/26/2019 1,351.92 -70.69
0.4101.441 0.3174.334 0.029 0.0070.017 0.008 0.01393.4251,017.61,035.7 0.59012/27/2019 1,348.08 -144.60
0.4421.264 0.2283.263 0.028 0.0080.016 0.009 0.01594.7271,009.81,027.7 0.58412/28/2019 1,345.02 -151.96
0.3842.020 0.6696.783 0.054 0.0080.031 0.009 0.00890.0351,036.61,054.9 0.60812/29/2019 1,352.68 -62.94
0.3852.140 0.7787.514 0.065 0.0090.037 0.010 0.00689.0551,042.91,061.4 0.61412/30/2019 1,354.94 -58.71
0.4211.872 0.6256.122 0.058 0.0100.033 0.011 0.01090.8391,032.41,050.7 0.60512/31/2019 1,351.31 -61.45
0.4751.377 0.3124.014 0.036 0.0090.021 0.010 0.01793.7301,015.71,033.7 0.58901/01/2020 1,346.48 -67.03
0.4601.444 0.3284.282 0.039 0.0100.023 0.011 0.01793.3851,017.61,035.6 0.59101/02/2020 1,347.07 -62.59
0.3821.600 0.3474.669 0.032 0.0070.019 0.009 0.01492.9231,019.51,037.5 0.59301/03/2020 1,347.74 -71.60
0.3231.641 0.3534.576 0.030 0.0060.018 0.007 0.01193.0341,018.81,036.8 0.59201/04/2020 1,347.93 -142.91
0.3611.554 0.3204.398 0.028 0.0060.017 0.007 0.01093.3001,017.31,035.3 0.59001/05/2020 1,347.39 -144.81
0.3101.665 0.3964.928 0.028 0.0050.018 0.006 0.00992.6341,021.81,039.9 0.59401/06/2020 1,349.62 -140.78
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0.3591.510 0.2804.006 0.019 0.0030.012 0.003 0.00593.8031,013.51,031.4 0.58701/07/2020 1,345.74 -148.84
0.3941.354 0.2273.436 0.016 0.0030.010 0.004 0.00694.5481,009.61,027.5 0.58401/08/2020 1,344.73 -152.96
0.4301.231 0.1522.763 0.015 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00995.3821,004.41,022.2 0.58001/09/2020 1,342.49 -158.80
0.2242.060 0.5705.913 0.038 0.0040.026 0.006 0.00691.1531,029.01,047.2 0.60101/10/2020 1,350.68 -133.85
0.1152.541 0.7417.173 0.044 0.0040.030 0.005 0.00389.3451,037.41,055.7 0.61001/11/2020 1,351.84 -69.73
0.0562.809 0.6907.016 0.042 0.0030.028 0.004 089.3521,033.11,051.4 0.60901/12/2020 1,347.22 -128.59
0.3091.847 0.3554.291 0.034 0.0060.021 0.007 0.00993.1211,014.81,032.8 0.59101/13/2020 1,343.38 -145.02
0.4181.202 0.1642.689 0.026 0.0080.015 0.009 0.01595.4541,005.31,023.1 0.58001/14/2020 1,343.62 -157.15
0.2861.979 0.5635.690 0.038 0.0050.025 0.006 0.00791.4001,027.51,045.6 0.60001/15/2020 1,349.60 -134.79
0.0962.693 0.6386.750 0.034 0.0020.024 0.003 089.7591,030.81,049.0 0.60701/16/2020 1,346.53 -130.55
0.1442.409 0.5195.733 0.029 0.0030.019 0.003 0.00391.1371,023.61,041.7 0.60001/17/2020 1,344.81 -136.64
0.1552.483 0.6026.476 0.036 0.0030.024 0.004 0.00290.2151,029.81,048.0 0.60501/18/2020 1,347.38 -131.79
0.1492.678 0.7837.260 0.045 0.0030.030 0.004 0.00189.0481,036.81,055.2 0.61201/19/2020 1,349.30 -71.37
0.2172.460 0.8657.398 0.051 0.0040.035 0.006 0.00488.9601,041.11,059.5 0.61301/20/2020 1,353.14 -62.74
0.2072.524 0.8097.205 0.046 0.0030.031 0.004 0.00189.1691,037.91,056.3 0.61201/21/2020 1,350.69 -69.74
0.2412.275 0.7426.871 0.043 0.0040.029 0.005 0.00489.7861,036.51,054.9 0.60901/22/2020 1,352.22 -69.67
0.2702.088 0.5315.665 0.034 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00591.3751,025.51,043.7 0.60001/23/2020 1,347.45 -135.99
0.1622.426 0.6616.612 0.039 0.0040.025 0.005 0.00390.0631,032.41,050.7 0.60601/24/2020 1,349.44 -130.09
0.3631.798 0.3064.654 0.021 0.0040.013 0.005 0.00692.8311,016.01,034.0 0.59201/25/2020 1,343.69 -144.83
0.3581.646 0.2184.374 0.013 0.0020.008 0.003 0.00393.3741,013.71,031.6 0.58901/26/2020 1,344.24 -148.42
0.3391.833 0.2544.606 0.020 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00692.9231,014.71,032.7 0.59101/27/2020 1,342.94 -146.08
0.1152.789 0.4956.709 0.021 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00189.8531,026.71,044.8 0.60601/28/2020 1,342.67 -133.16
0.1712.502 0.5026.272 0.026 0.0030.016 0.003 0.00290.5031,026.01,044.2 0.60301/29/2020 1,344.63 -134.65
0.2262.262 0.5746.124 0.037 0.0040.023 0.005 0.00290.7431,028.31,046.5 0.60301/30/2020 1,347.82 -133.43
0.3131.776 0.3555.082 0.022 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00192.4321,020.51,038.5 0.59401/31/2020 1,347.46 -142.05
0.3381.499 0.2554.014 0.019 0.0030.012 0.004 0.00393.8541,013.51,031.4 0.58702/01/2020 1,346.26 -149.32
0.4071.245 0.1403.228 0.016 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00894.9371,007.81,025.6 0.58202/02/2020 1,344.75 -155.80
0.3811.533 0.2774.586 0.025 0.0050.015 0.006 0.00893.1641,017.81,035.9 0.59102/03/2020 1,347.62 -144.79
0.2642.410 0.7997.899 0.054 0.0060.032 0.007 0.00388.5271,043.91,062.4 0.61502/04/2020 1,354.57 -62.80
0.1492.573 0.7487.558 0.052 0.0060.030 0.007 0.00388.8741,040.01,058.5 0.61302/05/2020 1,352.41 -66.05
0.2092.122 0.4555.816 0.032 0.0040.018 0.004 0.00191.3381,025.51,043.7 0.59902/06/2020 1,348.17 -136.74
0.2581.940 0.2754.865 0.022 0.0030.012 0.003 0.00192.6211,016.61,034.6 0.59202/07/2020 1,344.23 -144.81
0.3661.482 0.1853.837 0.013 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00194.1051,010.61,028.5 0.58502/08/2020 1,344.25 -152.26
0.3241.611 0.2474.442 0.018 0.0020.010 0.003 0.00293.3411,015.41,033.4 0.58902/09/2020 1,346.32 -147.37
0.2671.876 0.3295.100 0.025 0.0040.015 0.005 0.00592.3741,020.01,038.1 0.59402/10/2020 1,346.83 -141.83
0.2721.915 0.3675.197 0.027 0.0040.015 0.004 0.00492.1941,020.91,039.0 0.59502/11/2020 1,346.81 -140.84
0.1452.517 0.5066.714 0.036 0.0040.020 0.005 0.00190.0531,029.81,048.1 0.60502/12/2020 1,347.19 -132.01
0.2972.496 0.8377.703 0.048 0.0030.034 0.004 0.00188.5771,041.51,060.0 0.61502/13/2020 1,351.56 -66.94
0.4002.257 1.0647.305 0.068 0.0050.048 0.008 0.00488.8421,044.31,062.8 0.61602/14/2020 1,354.13 -56.83
0.4132.061 1.0597.251 0.065 0.0040.044 0.007 0.00289.0951,045.41,063.9 0.61502/15/2020 1,356.79 -59.96
0.3971.505 0.3344.353 0.017 0.0010.012 0.001 093.3801,016.31,034.3 0.59002/16/2020 1,346.74 -146.69
0.3691.552 0.2494.029 0.016 0.0020.010 0.002 0.00193.7691,012.41,030.3 0.58702/17/2020 1,344.42 -149.91
0.2742.127 0.5455.784 0.035 0.0030.023 0.004 0.00191.2031,026.01,044.2 0.60102/18/2020 1,347.24 -135.63
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0.2162.382 0.8116.723 0.052 0.0040.036 0.006 0.00489.7671,036.01,054.3 0.60902/19/2020 1,351.07 -67.78
0.1102.579 0.7586.790 0.048 0.0040.032 0.005 0.00389.6711,034.61,052.9 0.60802/20/2020 1,349.84 -70.50
0.2121.933 0.6876.077 0.046 0.0050.030 0.007 0.00690.9971,033.71,052.0 0.60302/21/2020 1,355.13 -69.75
0.3641.553 0.2734.694 0.026 0.0040.013 0.005 0.00293.0661,018.31,036.3 0.59102/22/2020 1,347.96 -144.93
0.4371.289 0.2024.429 0.021 0.0050.011 0.006 0.00793.5931,017.21,035.2 0.58902/23/2020 1,349.16 -146.89

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 65211

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)

CSI048

2/25/2020

Page 3 of 3

12:15:33 AM

11/25/2019 - 2/25/2020
North Wichita

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233


